
Program 
Number 

101 
102 
103 
111 
112 
113 
130 
254 
255 
300 

Program 
Number 

101 
102 

103 
111 
112 
113 
130 
254 
2S5 
300 

EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0161 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

ENROLLMENT 

2021-2022 

Adj. Proj. 
Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 325.00 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 75.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 43.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 11.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/lntensive English 1.00 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 1.00 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

456.00 

2021-2022 

Adj. Proj. 
Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 365.9S 
Basic Education - Grades 4-8 75.00 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 48.42 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 11.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & 111 in Grades 9-12 
ESOL/lntensive English 1.20 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 5.34 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

506.91 

Unweighted FTE 
2022-2023 

Adj. Proj. Increase 
Final Conference (Decrease) 

339.00 14.00 
49.37 (25.63) 

45.00 2.00 
14.00 3.00 

1.50 0.50 

(1.00) 

448.87 (7.13) 

Weighted FTE 
2022-2023 

Adj. Proj. Increase 
Final Conference (Decrease) 

381.71 15.76 
49.37 (25.63) 

50.67 2.25 
14.00 3.00 

1.81 0.61 

(5.34) 

497.56 (9.35) 

49



EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0161 
FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes onry revenue as listed. 

State and local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocation 
Supprement Alloc1tion 

Overhead Allocation (School Utilities Moved to Local Revenue Project 5099) 

Subtotal - Schoo I Allocation 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 41251 
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math -{Project S120] 
Instructional Materials - Media - (Profect 31061 
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109) 
Instructional Materials -T•xtbook - (Project 3105) 
Mental Health Assistance - (Project 9110) 
Reading Instruction - (Project 61231 
SAi - ESOL - (Project 4110) 
SAi - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120) 
SAi - Supplemental Academic lnotruction - (Project 3161] 
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180) 
Workforce Development - (Project SllO) 

Subtotal - Othor State Revenue Allocation 

local Revenue Allocations: 
Administrative & Guidante Summer Hour5 - {Project S027J 
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110) 
AICE - Advanced International C•rtificate of Education - (Project 9004) 
AICE -Set-Aside - (Project 1004) 
AICE - Bonuses & EKams - (Project 5053) 
AP - Advanced Placement· (Project 2154) 
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - I Project 7054) 
AP - Bonuses & E""ms - (Project 50S4) 
Band Program - (Project 4005) 
Chorus P1ogram - (Ptoject 4004) 
Custodial Services Allocation - !Ptoject 20111 
Drama Program - (Project 7019) 
EBD Alternative Placement - [Project 0022) 
EBD Initiative - (Project 6075) 
Health Services Allocation· (Project 6004) 
Health Services Medicaid Allocation - [Project 1084) 
IB - 1nternational Baccalaureate - (Project 7055) 
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project SOS6] 
IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project S055] 
Itinerant - Speech - (Ptoject 0023) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC! - (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107) 
School Maintenance - (Project 2909) 
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909) 
School Utilities - (Project 5099) (Fo1me1ly App1oprlated thru Discretionary} 

Subtotal - local Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - {Various) 
SAi - Attendance Officer - [Project 3162) 

Subtotal - Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based • Child Ca re - (Various Projects) 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement (Project 3475) 
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 3401) 
Title II - Part A - (Project 3405) 
Title IV - SS & AEG - (Project 3415) 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

2,196,250 
L0,665 

218,027 
2 434,942 

613,600 

1,781 
488 

2,869 

18,180 

9,900 

646,818 

S,640 

147,025 

20,000 
9,131 

61,360 

19,648 
4,912 

267,716 

37,842 
3,160 

41,002 

3,390,478 

55,298 

13,635 

68,933 

3,459,411 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING AHDCA TJDNS 

1. lncrease/(Dee<ease) of UFTE at this school. 
2. UFTE moved to/[from) one school to another school. 
3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in location of ESE Units. 

Increase/ Decrease / this school due to Final Conference FTE chang@s. 

FY 2022-2023 
Final Conte re nee 

Estimated Revenues 

2,004,400 
21,246 
76,454 

2,102,100 

692,100 

1,790 
489 

2,919 
16,650 
18,300 

76,900 
9,000 

818,158 

5,760 

146,747 

15,000 
22,746 

61,520 

19,648 
4,912 

152,979 
429,312 

46,200 
3,420 

49,620 

3,399,190 

28,476 

13,725 

42,201 

3,441,391 

(7.13) 

,_;r/1-/ 22 
Dat~ I 

Increase/ 

~ 

(191,850) 
581 

(141,573) 
(332,842) 

78,500 

9 
1 

50 
16,660 

120 

76,900 
(900) 

171,340 

120 

(278) 

(5,000) 
13,615 

160 

152,979 
161,S96 

8,358 
260 

e,618 

8,712 

126,822) 

90 

(26,732) 

$ 118,020) 

50



EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0161 
FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023 
Group Final Conference Final Conference 

Number Object Group Name Appropriation Appropriation 

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits 

Administrative/Managerial $ 238,300 $ 233,700 

Instructional 2,322,636 2,322,828 

Non-Instructional 552,592 511,959 

Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 3,113,528 3,068,487 

300 Purchased Services 93,050 100,457 

400 Energy Services 148,668 152,979 

500 Materials & Supplies 29,757 28,908 

600 Capital Outlay 1,781 1,790 

700 Other Expenses 31,625 39,150 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 41,002 49,620 

Total Combined Appropriations $ 3,459,411 $ 3,441,391 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 

March 31. 2021 March 31. 2022 

General Operating Fund -School Discretionary Budget $ 10,173 $ 5,369 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only $ 8,810 $ 17,688 

&if& 
Notes: 
(1) Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board In June 2021. 

lncreaseflDecreasel 

$ (4,600) 

192 

(40,633) 

(45,041) 

7,407 

4,311 

(849) 

9 

7,525 

8,618 

$ (18,020) 

I ncrease/IDecreasel 

$ (4,804) 

$ 8,878 

Datl I 

(2) The 900- Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 

51



EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER • 0161 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

PROJ ECTEO STAFFING 
Includes Onl St.;iffin from btimil t~d IV'!w Fl,v, nu ,s. 

Administrative 
Principa l 

Assistant Pl'incipal I aind K-12 

Assistant Principal I and K-12 - 10 

Assistant Principal II and K-12 

Assistal"t Pfindpal II and K-12 - 10 

Assistant Principal - Other 

Administrative - Other 

Athle ti c Director 

"Program" Assistant Principal I or II 

Instructional 

Teacher. Bl'lsic:, Including Class Size A.e duction 

Teacher - ESE 

Teacher - ROTC - 10 Mont h 

Teacher - Vocaitional 
Sta ffing Specia list 

Teacher - 12 M onth (Basic and Vocati onal) 

Teacher - Hourly (7 .S hovl'S X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ES Et 
Teacher - other 

Instructional Support 

Band Director 
Guidance Counselo r· 10 Month 

Guidance Counselo r - 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

Media Specialist 

Mental Health Counselor (Previously Allooted thtu Department) 

Other Suppo rt · lnstrudional 

Cducationol SrJpport 

Par;:iprofessional (Basic, DJJ, ciiJ'ld VoTech) 

Custodians 

Cleaners - 3.50 Hour 
Day Care Coordinat or 

Oay Care Worker 

ESE P;:iinprofessional 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

ESOL Interprete r 

Library Assi stant 

Lunchroom Monitor · 2.SO Hour 

School Bookkeeper 

Schoo l level Clerk 

Secretary . 10 Month (Regular ;:ind Confidential) 

Secretillr; • 12 Month (Regular and Confidential) 

Financial Aid Technician 

Other Support · Non-lnstructio n;:il 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION· STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE· FEOERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

tnsrtuctionat 
Teacher· Title I 

Teache r · Basi c 

Teache r· ESE 

Teacher-12 Mo nth 

Teacher · Hourly (7.5howsX196 days) (Bas ic & Titl e I) 

Guidance Counselor· l2 Month 

Instructiona l Co ach 

Mental Health Counselof' 

Staffing Special ist 

Educational Support 

Paraprofessional ·Title I 

Pilraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTcch) 

ESE Paraprofessio nal 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVEN UE FUNDS · STAFF 

FY 2021·2022 

Projected 

Final Conference 

LOO 

1.00 

2.00 

27.00 . 

1.30 

28.30 

1.00 

0 .20-

1.20 

4.00 

2.00 

3.00 

1.00 

2.00 

l .00 

1.00 

1.00 

lS.00 

46.50 

0 .15 

0 .18 

0.33 

l .00 

1.00 

L.J3 

FY 2022-2023 

Projected 

Final Conference 

1 00 

1.00 

2 .00 

26.00 
1.80 

27.80 

l.00 

0.20 

0 .20 

1.40 

4 .00 

2.00 

3.00 

1.00 

2.00 

LOO 

1.00 

1.00 

lS .00 

4620 

0 .15 

0.36 

0 .51 

0 .51 

Increase 

fDecreasel 

(1.00) 

0.50 

!0.50) 

0.20 

0.20 

(0 .30) 

0.18 

0 .18 

(LOO) 

ILOO) 

(0.81) 

(1 .111 

52




