ENROLLMENT

Program <u>Number</u>	Program Name	2021-2022 Adj. Proj. Final Conference	Unweighted FTE 2022-2023 Adj. Proj. <u>Final Conference</u>	Increase (Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	325.00	339.00	14.00
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	75.00	49.37	(25.63)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	-	-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	43.00	45.00	2.00
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	11.00	14.00	3.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	1.00	1.50	0.50
254	ESE 5upport Level IV	-	-	-
255	ESE Support Level V	1.00	-	(1.00)
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-		-
		456.00	448.87	(7.13)

Program <u>Number</u>	Program Name	2021-2022 Adj. Proj. <u>Final Conference</u>	<u>Weighted FTE</u> 2022-2023 Adj. Proj. <u>Final Conference</u>	Increase (Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	365.95	381.71	15.76
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	75.00	49.37	(25.63)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12		-	-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	48.42	50.67	2.25
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	11.00	14.00	3.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	1.20	1.81	0.61
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	-	-
2\$5	ESE Support Level V	5.34	-	(5.34)
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	-	-
		506.91	497.56	(9.35)

C Principal Signature

15/22 Date

REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed. State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

ENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2021-2022 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2022-2023 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)
chool Discretionary Allocations:			
osition Allocation	\$ 2,196,250	\$ 2,004,400	\$ (191,850
upplement Allocation verhead Allocation (School Utilities Moved to Local Revenue Project 5099)	20,665	21,246	58 (141,57
Subtotal - School Allocation	2,434,942	2,102,100	(332,84
Ither State Revenue Allocations:			
SR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	613,600	692,100	78,50
SR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)			-
structional Materials - Media - (Project 3106) structional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	1,781	1,790	
structional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	2,869	2,919	
lental Health Assistance - (Project 9110)		16,660	16,66
eading Instruction - (Project 6123)	18,180	18,300	12
AI - ESOL - (Project 4110)	-		
AI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)	-	-	
Al - Supplemental Academic Instruction - (Project 3161)	-	76,900	76,90
eachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180)	9,900	9,000	(90
forkforce Development - (Project 5110) Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	646,818	818,158	171,34
Standal - other state deaching Milocarroll	010	010,130	
ocal Revenue Allocations:			
dministrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027)	5,640	5,760	12
dult Education Tuition - (Project 6110) ICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)		<u> </u>	
ICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)			
ICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)			•
P - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154)			
P - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)	-	~	
P - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)		-	
and Program - (Project 4005)	<u> </u>	*	
horus Program - (Project 4004)		<u> </u>	
ustodial Services Allocation - (Project 2011)	147,025	146,747	(2
rama Program - (Project 7019) BD Alternative Placement - (Project 0022)		<u> </u>	·
BD Anternative Placement - (Project 6022)		<u> </u>	
ealth Services Allocation - (Project 6004)	20,000	15,000	(5,0)
ealth Services Medicaid Allocation - (Project 1084)	9,131	22,746	13,63
3 - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)	-	-	
3 - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)		<u> </u>	
3 - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)	<u> </u>	. <u> </u>	
inerant - Speech - (Project 0023)	61,360	61,520	10
eserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045) afe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)			
chool Maintenance - (Project 2909)	19,648	19,648	
chool Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	4,912	4,912	·
chool Utilities - (Project 5099) (Formerly Appropriated thru Discretionary)		152,979	152,92
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	267,716	429,312	161,59
evenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:			
5£ Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various)	37,842	46,200	8,3
Al - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	3,160	3,420	2
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	41,002	49,620	8,6
ee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects)			
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 3,390,478	\$ 3,399,190	\$ 8,7
	· · ·		
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: ederal Entitlements			
DEA Supplement (Project 3475)	\$ 55,298	\$ 28,476	\$ (26,8
itle I - 5chool Allocation - (Project 3401)			
itle II - Part A - (Project 3405)	13,635	13,725	
itle IV - SS & AEG - (Project 3415)			
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 68,933	\$ 42,201	\$ (26,7
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 3,459,411	\$ 3,441,391	\$ (18,0
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA	TIONS		
1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school.		(7.13)	
1. Increase/(becrease) of offe at this school.			
2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school.			
 UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units. 			
UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school.			
 UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units. 		5/5-122	

2 Principal Signatu

50

APPROPRIATIONS

	Includes Only Estimated Revenues	Listed O	n School's Revenue	Proj€	ection Sheet	
Object Group <u>Number</u>	Object Group Name	Fin	Y 2021-2022 Ial Conference Ippropriation		FY 2022-2023 Final Conference <u>Appropriation</u>	Increase/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits Administrative/Managerial Instructional Non-Instructional Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits	\$	238,300 2,322,636 552,592 3,113,528	\$	233,700 2,322,828 511,959 3,068,487	\$ (4,600) 192 (40,633) (45,041)
300	Purchased Services		93,050		100,457	7,407
400	Energy Services		148,668		152,979	4,311
500	Materials & Supplies		29,757		28,908	(849)
600	Capital Outlay		1,781		1,790	9
700	Other Expenses		31,625		39,150	7,525
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)		41,002		49,620	 8,618
	Total Combined Appropriations	<u>\$</u>	3,459,411	\$	3,441,391	\$ (18,020)

OTHER INFORMATION						
		ible Balance :h 31, 20 <u>21</u>		ible Balance :h 31, 2022	Increa	se/(Decrease)
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$	10,173	\$	5,369	\$	(4,804)
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$	8,810	\$	17,688	\$	8,878

Χ Principal Signature

5/18/22 Date

Notes: (1) Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2021. (2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

	FY 2021-2022 Projected	FY 2022-2023 Projected	Increase
	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
Administrative Drivering I		* 00	
Principal	1.00	1 00	
Assistant Principal I and K-12 Assistant Principal I and K-12 - 10			-
Assistant Principal II and K-12	-		-
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	-
Assistant Principal - Other		-	-
Administrative - Other	•		-
Athletic Director	•	-	-
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II	2.00	2.00	
instructional			
Teacher - Basic, Including Class Size Reduction	27.00 .	26.00	(1.6
Teacher - ESE	1.30	1.80	0.5
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month Teacher - Vocational	-		-
Staffing Specialist	-	-	
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)		-	
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)		-	
Teacher - Other	28.30	27.80	{0.1
	20.50		10
Instructional Support Band Director		-	
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1 00	1.00	-
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	•	-	-
Instructional Coach Media Specialist	0.20	0.20	-
Media Specialist Mental Health Counselor (Previously Allocated thru Department)	-	0.20	0.3
Other Support - Instructional	-		-
	1.20	1.40	0.3
Educational Support			
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	4.00	4.00	
Custodians	2.00	2.00	-
Cleaners - 3.50 Hour	3.00	3.00	-
Day Care Coordinator	-	-	*
Day Care Worker ESE Paraprofessional	-		
ESE interpreter			
ESE Job Coach			-
ESOL Interpreter	-		-
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Lunchroom Monitor - 2.50 Hour	2.00	2.00	
School Bookkeeper School Level Clerk	1.00	1.00	
School Level Clerk Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	-
Financial Aid Technician	-		
Other Support - Non-Instructional			
	15.00	15.00	
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	46.50	46.20	(0.
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
Instructional			
Teacher - Title I	-		-
Teacher - Basic Teacher - ESE			
Teacher - 12 Month			
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)	-	-	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month			-
Instructional Coach	0.15	0.15	-
Mental Health Counselor Staffing Specialist	0.18	0.36	0.
אייייידי אברומואר	0.33	0.51	0
Educational Support			
Paraprofessional - Title I	-	*	
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJ), and VoTech)	•		
ESE Paraprofessional	1.00	*	(1
ESE Interpreter	-	-	
ESE Job Coach Parent Educator		-	
	1.00	· · · · · ·	(1
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	1.33	0.51	
COMBINED STAFF	47.83	46.71	(1
\checkmark		-1-1-	
Te to		515122	

52